# :H \$40.00 884868

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551451 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.		11/04/2019	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLUENCE BIOENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	4129 COMMERCIAL CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: SUITE 450	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 78744	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88486836	VYNE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9786466931

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9785703000

**Email:** osi-trademarks@osram.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD PODSZUS

Address Line 1: 200 BALLARDVALE STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Edward PodszusSIGNATURE:/Edward Podszus/DATE SIGNED:12/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM\_Assignment\_Nov2019#page1.tif source=TM\_Assignment\_Nov2019#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0309

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

WHEREAS, OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and with offices and a principal place of business located at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, USA (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, and registrations thereof, and applications therefor (hereafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks"), listed in Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks in the countries in which they are used, registered, and/or applied for; and

WHEREAS, Fluence Bioengineering, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and with offices and a principal place of business located at 4129 Commercial Center Drive, Suite 450, Austin, TX 78744, USA (hereafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, conveyed, transferred, and assigned, and by these presents does sell, convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks in the respective countries, and all rights of action, of whatsoever kind and nature, for past, present, and future infringements of the said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment and Acceptance to be executed and effective as of this 4th day of November, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

est State

Name: Shaun P. Montana

Title: Head of Intellectual Property

#### ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby accepts and approves the foregoing Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNEEE:

Name: Shaun P. Montana

Title: Head of Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0310

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

# SCHEDULE A

# A. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

 $\omega_{N} \leq \cdots \leq \omega_{N}$ 

COUNTRY	MARK	DOCKET NUMBER	CLASSES	APPLN. OR REF. NUMBER
1B	FLUENCE in a frame (logo)	2019W00994WO	11,42	A0091238
ΙΒ	FLUENCE in a frame (logo)	2019W00995WO	11,42	A0091246
IB	"F" in a frame (logo)	2019W00996WO	11,42	A0091248
IB	"F" in a frame (logo)	2019W00997WO	11,42	A0091259
IB	FLUENCE BIOENGINEERING	2019W00998WO	11,42	A0091265
US	FLUENCE in a frame (logo)	2019W00994US	11,42	88-414,645
US	FLUENCE in a frame (logo)	2019W00995US	11,42	88-414,720
US	"F" in a frame (logo)	2019W00996US	11,42	88-414,829
US	"F" in a frame (logo)	2019W00997US	11, 42	88-414,943
US	FLUENCE BIOENGINEERING	2019W00998US	11,42	88-415,011
US	VYNE	2019W00959US	11	88-486,836
ΙΒ	PHOTOx	2019W00170WO	41	A0091136
IB	PHOTOx SUMMIT	2019W00701WO	41	A0091139
US	PHOTOx	2019W00170US	41	88-341,349
US	PHOTOx SUMMIT	2019W00701US	41	88-341,560

-2 -

**RECORDED: 12/02/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0311